
N THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

CIVIL DIVISION 

 

MASON CLASSICAL ACADEMY, INC. 

 

     Plaintiff, 

 

vs. 

 

JOSEPH M. BAIRD, 

 

     Defendant 

______________________________________/ 

 

 

 

CASE NO.: 19-CA-011779 

 

DIVISION:  K 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING  

(12J-34981092670) 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing is scheduled for January 12, 2021, at 10:30 

am (thirty (30) minutes reserved) on Non-Party, Matt Mathias’, Response to Subpoena Duces 

Tecum Without Deposition (filed December 11, 2020), before the Honorable Caroline Tesche 

Arkin, at the Edgecomb Courthouse, Courtroom #520, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL  33602 

via WEBEX.  The Court’s WEBEX number: 813-272-5801; the access Code is: 994-670-953 

PLEASE BE GOVERNED ACCORDINGLY. 

 

/s/ Raul Valles___________________________ 

Robert L. Rocke, Esq. (FBN 710342) 

Primary:  rrocke@rmslegal.com 

Secondary:  mlamoureaux@rmslegal.com  

Raul Valles, Jr., Esq. (FBN 148105) 

Primary:  rvalles@rmslegal.com 

Secondary:  lknox@rmslegal.com 

Ian A. Parry (FBN 107040) 

Primary:  iparry@rmslegal.com 

Secondary:  lknox@rmslegal.com  

ROCKE, McLEAN & SBAR, P.A. 

2309 S. MacDill Avenue 

Tampa, FL  33629 

Phone:  813-769-5600 

Fax:      813-769-5601 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished to 

the following by Electronic Mail using the Court’s ePortal system on this 14th day of December, 

2020: 

Todd B. Allen, Esq. (FBN 83990) 

Email: todd@naples.law 

Kelsey Hazzard, Esq, (FBN 99795) 

Email: kelsey@naples.law 

13180 Livingston Road, Suite 206 

Naples, FL 34109 

Ph: 239-593-7900 

Fax: 239-593-7909 

Secondary Email: nancy@naples.law 

Secondary Email: victoria@naples.law 

Anthony M. Lawhon, Esq.  
Florida Bar No. 965390  
Anthony M. Lawhon, P.A.  
5625 Strand Blvd., Suite 5121  
Naples, Florida 34110  
Telephone: (239) 326-8956  
Facsimile: (239) 236-3300  
Tonylawhon@lawhonlaw.us  
Cathyray@lawhonlaw.us 

Attorney for Non-Party, MATT MATHIAS 

Attorneys for Defendant, JOSEPH BAIRD 

 

 

/s/ Raul Valles    

Attorney 

 

 

 

 

cc:   Judge Caroline Teshe Arkin (via email) 

        Integra Court Reporters (via email) 
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